
Index to fungal genera

Acremonium
Actidium
Actinothyrium
Aegerita
Agaricus
Agyrium
Aleurodiscus
Alternaria 12,
Amauroderma
Amphisphaeria
Aphysiostroma
Arachnocrea
Arthrinium
Arthrobotrys
Aspergillus
Asterophora
Astrocystis
Auricularia
Austroboletus

Blastotrichum
Boletellus
Boletus
Bostrychia
Botryosphaeria

Brachycladium
Byssosphaeria

Caeoma
Calathella
Camptobasidium
Campy lomyces
Cenangium
Ceratostoma
Cercospora
Ceriomyces
Chaetomium
Chlorvsplenium
Cladobotryum

102-104, 106, 108,
Cladosporium 11

Clitocybe
Clonostachys
Coleophoma
Colletotrichum
Collybia 137,

173,

243

8,

232:

124
322
322

328, 329
168, 173

327

261, 262, 264, 278
,245,247-252, 255

81, 92, 97, 117
74, 230-232, 234

126, 127
126, 127

232, 328, 340
114

243, 247-249
135

51, 55, 57
81, 85, 95, 96, 104

238, 240

99
238-240
238-240
323, 335

11, 12, 15, 19, 139,
227, 288-292, 294

313

24-34

325
131
131

258-266, 276-279
, 325,328, 335-337

320
301

239, 240
327

343, 344, 346
81-84, 88, 89, 96, 99,

, 109
, 12,

243,

138,
175,

, 111-118, 125-127
243, 247-252, 255,

296-314
137, 168

, 247-249, 251, 252
217-221

8, 11, 12, 281
153, 168, 170, 171,
177, 179, 183, 195

Columnocystis
Coniella
Coniothyrium
Cordana
Cordyceps
Coryneum
Crucella.
CudoTiict
Curvularia
Cyclothyrium
Cylindrocarpon

Cyptotrama
Cytispora 232
Cytospora 10, ]

Dacrymyces
Dendryphiella
Dendryphion
Dendryphiopsis
Dicephalospora
Didymosporium
Digitatispora
Diplodia
Diplodina
Discosporium
Ditiola
Dothidea 232,

Dothiora
Dothiorella

Ectostroma
Entomophthora
Epicoccum
Epithele
Excipula
Exidia
Exosporium

Flammulina
Fomes
Frostiella
Fusarium
Fusicladium 12.
Fusicoccum
Fusisporium

277-279
12
12

222-225
84, 126, 325
12, 326, 338

131
139
313
231

12
138

, 325, 326, 328, 335-338
.2, 17, 19, 243, 247-252,

255

328, 339
296, 313, 314

313
230, 232, 234

343-348
340
131

12, 289
12

12, 17
328

288-291, 294, 323, 329,
333, 335-339

289
289, 291, 294

325
241, 242

12
279

323-325, 331, 336, 337
81, 85, 95

325, 337

138
258, 259, 266, 267

240

247, 249, 251, 252, 286
, 296, 302, 303, 314-316

288, 289, 291, 293
332

349
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Ganoderma
Gelasinospora
Gliocladium 79, 82

Gloeophyllum
Gloeosporium
Glomopsis
Gomphidius
Gonatobytris
Guignardia
Gymnopus

Halocyphina
Heimiella
Heimioporus
Helicoubisia
Helminthosporium
Hemimycena
Herpotrichia
Heterobasidion
Heterosporium
Hirneola
Hydnum
Hydropus
Hymenella
Hymenochaete

Hypocrea 79-82,
Hypomyces

111, 112,
Hy poxy Ion
Hysterium

Ingoldiella

Kirschsteiniothelia
Kuskia

Leccinum
Lentinula
Leptostroma
Leucogyrophana
Limnoperdon
Lloydella
Lojkania
Lophium
Loweporus

Marasmiellus
Marasmius 137,

163, 168,
191, 193,

Melanconium
Melanomma
Melanops
Melanopsamma
Melanospora
Melanotaenium

81, 82, 100

, 93, 118,
122,

247, 249

137-164

24-27, 30,

102,

85, i
79-8S

114.

258, 259,

86, 88, 90
!, 84-100,
, 117, 118

321-325,329

138,
171,
, 197,

12
119, 121,

, 124, 125
279

217-219
135
139

, 251, 252
48

, 166-208

131
237-240
237-240

72, 75-78
313
138

32, 34-37
121
313

96
266
138

326, 338
269, 270,
273-276

, 124-126
102-109,

, 124-127
51, 61, 63
, 332-337

131

229-232, 234

141, 142
322,325

322, 327

149, 153,
175, 177,

, 200, 202
232,328

288, 289

12

239
, 144, 145
, 329, 333

275
131
276

24
, 333, 334

102, 103

138, 148
154, 158,
179, 183,

, 206-208
, 338, 340

231
,291, 294

231
281-287

131

Micromphale
Microporus
Microsphaeropsis
Microthelia
Moorella
Mycaureola
Mycena
Mycogone
Myriococcum
Myrolhecium

Naematelia
Naemospora
Nectria
Nectriopsis
Neopeckia
Nia
Nigroporus
Nigrospora
Nodulisporium.
Nyctalis

Patellaria
Perisporium
Pestalotia 13,, 247,
Pestalotiopsis 8, 11, 13

Peziza 323-325,

Phacidium 321,

Phellinus
Phialemonium
Phoma 13, 243,

Pho77iopsis
Phyllachora
Physalacria
Pileodon 258-260, 262
Pleurocytospora
Polyporus
Poronia
Porostereum
Porphyrellus
Pseudobaeospora
Pseudotrichia
Psilonia
Pyrenochaeta

Radulum
Rhizoctonia
Rhizopus 243,
Rhytisma
Rigidoporus

328,
340,

138
87,123

12
229, 230, 232
72, 75, 76, 78

131
138

126,127
322

12, 17

329
323,335

84, 126
84,126

24
131
101

12
13

135

329
338

, 249, 251, 252
;, 17, 247, 249,

251, 252
329, 336, 337,

, 343, 344, 346
323-327, 329, 331,

247,

333, 335, 337
102

13
249, 251, 252,

338, 339
13, 17
13, 17

131
, 267-271, 277-279

, 247,

Roselllinia 51-55, 57, 58

Schizoparme
Sclerococcum

13
100, 109, 117

325
276
239
1-6
24

327, 339
24

332
325, 336

, 249, 251, 252
324, 326, 336

99, 106
, 61, 63-66, 68

48
325
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Sclerophoma 247, 249, 252, 253
Sclerotium 275, 322, 324, 327, 329, 336
Scytinostroma 275
Septoria 39, 40, 46, 48, 49
Sistotrema 131
Spadicoides 222, 223, 225-228
Sphaeria 61, 63, 229-232, 240, 289,

293, 320-329, 331-340
Sphaeronaema 320, 321, 323, 325, 327,

329, 332, 335
Sphaeropsis 8, 13, 17, 19
Sphaerostilbella 79, 80, 82, 85, 87, 90,

91, 93,118-127
Sporophagomyces 79-82, 85-88, 90, 93,

100, 106, 120, 121, 124, 126, 127
Stagonospora 39, 40, 46, 48, 49
Stauriella 131-135
Stereum 87, 97, 103, 110, 111, 115,

118, 123, 258, 259, 275, 276
Stictis
Stilbohypoxylon

Stilbospora
Strobilomyces
Submersisphaeria

327, 329, 339
51-55, 57-61, 63-66,

68-70
326, 338

239
72-75, 77

Termitomyces
Trametes

Tremella

Triblidium

Trichoderma

Trichopeziza

Trichothecium

Trogia

Tympanis

Tyromyces

Ulocladium

Veluticeps

Vermicularia

Verticillium

Xerocomus

Xerula

Xylaria

Xylobolus

Xyloma

85, 96,

321, 323,

243, 247,

243,

258-262,

138
84,108

325, 327, 339

325, 333, 335

82

344, 346

249, 251, 252

138, 197

321, 331, 335

125

247-252, 255

264, 267-269,
271-274, 277-279

8, 10,

322,

333, 337

281, 285, 286

240
138

11, 13, 17, 19

111,118

327, 333, 339

Index to fungal species

abietina, Veluticeps
Abietis, Sphaeria
acerinum, Cenangium

, Rhytisma
acervatus, Gymnopus
acuta, Sphaeria
adanensis, Septoria
advena, Botryosphaeria

, Dothidea %
, Dothiorella

advenum, Fusicoccum 2<
aesculi, Fusicoccum
aethiops, Amphisphaeria

, Kirschsteiniothelia
, Sphaeria

africana, Veluticeps
agoseridis, Cladosporium
alba, Stictis
albidus, Hypomyces
albo-atrum, Verticillium
allegretii aff., Gymnopus
allegretii, Clitocybe

, Collybia
, Gymnopus 138, 153,

260, 277, 279
322

232, 328
326

202, 203
323

48
288-291, 294

88, 290, 291, 294
289, 291, 294

88, 289, 291, 293
291
231

229-232, 234
229-231

260, 277, 279
301, 306

329
97, 126, 127

286
148
168
168

168 170177,195

alligretii, Gymnopus
alnea, Dothidea

, Sphaeria
alneum, Xyloma
alternata, Alternaria

alveolatus, Boletellus
, Heimiella
, Heimioporus
, Porphyrellus

amaurodermatis, Hypomyces
90-93,

ambiens, Sphaeria
ambigua, Veluticeps
amorphus, Aleurodiscus
andinopatagonica, Cordana
Andromedae, Phacidium

, Rhytisma
Anethi, Sphaeria
anglica, Stagonospora
anguiformis, Heimiella

, Heimioporus
angularis, Forties 258,
angulata, Sphaeria

12,
247-

8
124,

260,

259,

149
339
321

327, 339
243, 245,
-252, 255

239
239
239
239

I, 85, 88,
126, 127

320
277, 279

278
225
324
324
326
48

238
237

266, 267
322
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angustatum, Mysterium 333
annosum, Hcterobasidion 121
apii, Cercospora 301
apiicola, Septoria 48, 49
appalanatipes, Marasmiellus 148
applanata, Amphisphaeria 231

, Sphaeria 231
aquatica, Amphisphaeria 74

, Stauriella 133-135
, Submersisphaeria 74, 75

aquosus, Gymnopus 161
arbuticola, Sphaeria 329
archeri, Phomopsis 13, 17
arengae, Spadicoides 223, 227
Arenwto, Peziza 323
areolatum, Sclerotium 329
armeniacus, Hypomyces 99, 125, 126
arnoldii, Cladobotryum 104
artemisiae, Xyloma 327
arthrobotryoides, Cladobotryum 83, 89,

112-114,117, 125-127
Artocreos, Sphaeria
arundinis, Microsphaeropsis

, Sphaeria
asperatum, Fusicladium
Asteroma, Dothidea
asterophora, Nyctalis
asterophorum, Cladobotryum

aterrimum, Radulum
atra, Dendryphiopsis

, Spadicoides
atrata, Patellaria
atrocyanea, Stictis
atropurpurea, Sphaeria
atrovirens, Stictis
aurantia, Sphaeria
aurantiipes, Gymnopus

324
12

324
302, 316
232, 329

135
84, 114,
125-127

332
232, 234

227
329
339
322

327, 339
328

142, 144-146,
149,151, 153-156

, Marasmius 153, 154
aurantius, Hypomyces 95, 96, 108, 126
aureonitens, Sphaerostilbella 82, 87, 90,

118, 121, 123, 125, 126
auricula, Auricularia 96
auricula-judae, Hirneola 96
auriculariicola, Hypomyces 85, 88, 91,

93-95
aurifilum, Gliocladium 82, 122
australbidus, Hypomyces 84, 86, 90, 91,

94, 96, 97, 126, 127
australiensis, Veluticeps 258, 260, 262,

271-273, 277-279
australis, Hypocrea 82

, Hypomyces 82, 84, 88, 91,
97-99, 108, 125

austrosemihirtipes, Gymnopus 137,
142-146, 149, 150, 156-158, 200

bambusicola, Spadicoides
, Submersisphaeria

barbata, Peziza
basii, Pseudobaeospora
Berberidis, Sphaeria
berengeriana, Botryosphaeria
berkeleyana, Sphaerostilbella

berkeleyi, Veluticeps

betula, Auslroboletus
, Boletellus
, Boletus
, Ceriomyces
, Frostiella
, Heimiella
, Heimioporus

223
74, 75

329
1-5
321

227, 288
121, 123,

126
258, 260, 267,

273, 274, 277-279
240
239
239
239
240
240
239

betulina, Dothidea
betulinum, Melanconium
bicolor, Gymnopus 137, 142,

149, 15L
, Melanconium

bidwellii, Guignardia
biforma, Hysterium
bignoniae, Cladosporium
bina, Spadicoides
bombarda, Sphaeria
boniensis, Hymenochaete
boothii, Cordana
botryosa, Sphaeria
bresadolae var. minor, Roselllinia

, Hypoxylon
, Roselllinia (

brevirostris, Melanospora
bromi, Septoria
broomeana, Sphaerostilbella
brunneigracilis, Gymnopus 142,

149, 152, 153,
, Marasmius

brunneola, Sphaeria
bullosum, Sphaeronaema
Buxi, Sphaeria
byfordii, Entomophthora
byrsonimatis, Fusicladium

caesium, Agyrium
caliciiforme, Cenangium

, Phacidium
, Triblidium

calochroa, Dicephalospora
calophylli, Coryneum
calospora, Mycogone
campanisporum, Cladobotryum
Candida, Aegerita
canescens, Sphaeria
capitata, Cordyceps
caprina, Melanospora

232,
336
328

144-146,
,159-161

5 1 ,
66

il, «3

121,

340
48

329
297
222
327
259
225
323
65,

, 68
61

, 66
286

48
126

144-146,
171,

320,

323,
323,

84,

172
171
327
320
332
241
316

327
335
335
335
347

12
126
115
329
321
126
286
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carbonaceum, Phacidium 326
caribense, Cladobotryum 81, 88, 113-115
caricicola, Arthrinium
caricinella, Stagonospora
caricinum, Arthrinium

, Leptostroma
caricis, Stagonospora
carneicolor, Marasmius
carphosperma, Cytispora
carpineum, Fusicladium
carpophila, Sphaeria
carpophilum, Fusicladium
cattleyae, Cladosporium
cerasi, Fusicladium
cervinigenus, Hypomyces
chelidonii, Septoria
chionea, Ceratostoma

, Melanospora
, Sphaeria

chrysanthemella, Septoria
chrysocoma, Peziza
chrysosperma, Cytispora
chrysospermus, Hypomyces
chrysostomus, Sporophagomyces
87, 88, 90, 93, 100, 106, 121, 124, 126, 127
chrysotricha, Dicephalospora

, Peziza
, Trichopeziza

340
48

232, 328
325
48

208
325, 338

316
328, 339
303, 316

296, 313, 314
302, 316

126
48

320
286, 287

320
46, 48

329, 340
325
126

81, 82,

chrysotrichum, Chlorosplenium
ciliatula, Sphaeria
cinnabarina, Nectria

, Sphaeria
citrina, Sphaeria
citrino-pulverulenta, Roselllinia

344-348
343,344, 346

344
343, 344

324
84,126

337
321

63, 64,
66

cladosporioides, Cladosporium 11, 12,
243, 247-252, 255, 297, 304, 305, 310

clavisporum, Cladobotryum 103
coccinea, Sphaeria 325, 337
coccodes, Colletotrichum 281
cocoes, Astrocystis 51, 55, 57

, Roselllinia 55, 57, 66
coffeicola, Roselllinia 53, 54

, Stilbohypoxylon 52-54, 66, 69, 70
cohaerens, Sphaeria 321
colliculosum, Sphaeronaema 323
collybioides, Gymnopus 186
commutatum, Phacidium 325, 337
complanata, Sphaeria 321
completus, Hypomyces 126
compressa, Sphaeria 334
compressum, Lophium 322, 334
concentrica, Sphaeria 324
confluens, Gymnopus 168
conicum, Sphaeronaema 323, 335
conspersa, Sphaeria 320, 331

, Tympanis 331
conspersum, Cenangium 325, 337

convolvularum, Fusicladium 302
convovuli, Septoria 48
coracicolor, Collybia 183, 195
corni, Glomopsis 135
coronata, Helicoubisia 72, 75-78
coronatum, Phacidium 325
corrugatum, Rhytisma 324
corticiicola, Hypomyces 126
Coryli, Sphaeria 326
crassa, Cordana 225
crataegi, Fusicladium 302, 316
crocea, Naemospora 323
cubitense, Cladobotryum 84, 99, 102,

125,126
cucurbitula, Sphaeria 327
culmifraga, Sphaeria 329
culmigenum, Hysterium 323, 333
cuneata, Spadicoides 227
curvatum, Cladobotryum 102
curvulatum, Cladobotryum 102
cuspidata, Sphaeria 323
cylindrica, Stagonospora 48
cylindricum, Sphaeronaema 327
cytisi, Septoria 48
cytispora, Sphaeria 340

dactylarioides, Hypomyces 114
dahliae, Verticillium 286
dalmaticum, Heterosporium 313
darningshanica, Dicephalospora 347
damnosa, Melanospora 286
decedens, Sphaeria 322
decolorans, Sphaeria 325, 337
degenerans, Hysterium 321, 324
delicata, Amauroderma 81

, Auricularia 81, 95, 104
, Coniella 12

delicatulum, Hydnum 266
Dematium var. minor, Sphaeria 321, 332,

338
, Sphaeria 321, 326, 332, 338

depressum, Coryneum 338
detrusa, Sphaeria 320
deusta, Sphaeria 327
diatrypa, Sphaeria 322
didolotii, Roselllinia 63, 66
diffusa, Byssosphaeria 25-28, 30

, Herpotrichia 25, 27
diminuta, Collybia 173, 175
diminutus var. clavatus, Gymnopus 137,

148, 149,151, 173-175
, Agaricus 173
, Gymnopus 173

dimorphicum, Cladobotryum 84, 102,
103, 125, 126

dimorphosum, Phialemonium 13
disciformis, Sphaeria 322
discolor, Melanconium 232, 328
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ditopa, Sphaeria
ditricha, Sphaeria
Doliolum, Sphaeria
dothidea, Botryosphaeria

19,
, Sphaeria

dryophilus, Gymnopus

duplex var. Nardi, Sphaeria
durum, Sclerotium
durus, Nigroporus

Ebuli, Hymenella
edodes, Lentinula 141,
effusum, Fusicladium
elaegni, Septoria
elaeicola, Roselllinia

, Stilbohypoxylon

elatinum, Mysterium
elegans, Stagonospora
elevatum, Didymosporium
elongata, Sphaeria
elongatum, Hysterium
elymi, Septoria
encephala, Naematelia
enteroleuca, Xylaria 8,
epidermidis, Sphaeria
episphaeria, Sphaeria
erumpens, Byssosphaeria
erysiphoides, Sclerotium

322
321, 332, 333

329
8, 11, 12, 15,
288, 290, 291
328, 339, 340

141, 142,
144-146, 153

322
327
101

326, 338
142, 144, 145

302, 316
48

55, 57
51, 53, 55, 57,

66, 69, 70
323, 334

48
340

321, 332
321

48
329

11, 13, 17, 19
320
327

24, 26-29
322

eucalyptorum, Botryosphaeria 139
eugeniae, Discosporium
euphorbiae, Fusicladium
eurrhiza, Collybia
eurrhizus, Termitomyces
eutypa, Sphaeria
excipuliforme, Lophium
exipuliformis, Sphaeria
exoasci, Cladosporium
extensus, Phellinus

faginea, Sphaeria
farinacea, Peziza
fascicularis, Peziza
favacea, Sphaeria
favoli, Hypomyces
ferdinandü, Entomophthora
ferruginea, Sphaeria
ferruginosum, Cenangium
fibrosum, Phacidium

, Tremella
, Triblidium

figuratum, Sclerotium
filicina, Sphaeria
filicinum, Leptrostroma
fimbriata, Veluticeps
fimeti, Sphaeria

12, 17
303, 316

138
138
320

322, 334
334
299
102

327, 339
328
328

328, 339
86,98-100

241
328, 339
232, 328
325, 337

325
325
329
321
322

260, 277, 279
327

flammea, Peziza
flavorvirens, Sphaeria
fragiformis, Sphaeria
frangulae, Tympanis
fruticicola, Austroboletus

, Boletus
, Heimiella
, Heimioporus

fugax, Cytispora
funera, Pestalotiopsis 247,
fusca, Peziza

, Sphaeria
fuscopurpureus, Gymnopus
fuscum, Helminthosporium
fusiformis, Coleophoma
fusispora, Herpotrichia 24,

, Melanospora
, Veluticeps

321,

329
332
332
335
240
240
240
240
326

249, 251, 252
328, 340
321, 332

200
313
220

26, 27, 34, 35
286

261, 277, 279

ganodermatis, Sphaerostilbella 87, 90,
91, 119-121, 124

gelatinosa, Sphaeria
gelatinosus, Hypocrea
geographica, Sphaeria
gevuinae, Coleophoma
gibbosus, Gymnopus

328, 339
126

322, 334
217-221

142, 144-146, 149,
153, 170, 175-177

175, 177
48

, Marasmius
gigaspora, Stagonospora
gladioli, Septoria 48
glandulosa, Exidia 95
globifera, Cytispora 326
gloeosporioides, Botryosphaeria 19

, Colletotrichum 8, 11, 12
glycines, Septoria 48
Gnomon, Ceratostoma 320

, Sphaeria 320, 327
gracile, Cladobotryum 126
graminis, Actinothyrium 322

, Sphaeria 327
granulatum, Helminthosporium 313

, Heterosporium 313
Grossulariae, Sphaeria 321
guepinii, Pestalotiopsis 8, 11, 13, 17
guevinae, Gloeosporium 217-219

liamata, Ingoldiella
hamatum, Sistotrema
hartigii, Pestalotia 247, 249,
harzianum, Trichoderma
Hederae, Sphaeria
heimii, Campylomyces 260,

266,
, Veluticeps 258, 259,

helianthi, Septoria
hemisphaericum, Sphaeronaema
herbarum, Cladosporium

251,

131
131
252
82

320
262 264,
277, 278
262, 264,
278, 279

46, 48
323

297, 311
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, Hysterium 323
, Sphaeria 321

herpotricha, Sphaeria 321
herpotrichoides, Herpotrichia 25
heteromera, Amphisphaeria 230-232

, Melanomma 231
heterophragmatis, Cladosporium 298, 299
hirsuta, Sphaeria 323, 335
hirsutum, Stereum 118
hirta, Sphaeria 320
hodgkissa, Spadicoides 227
hodgkissii, Spadicoides 223, 228
hughesii, Cladobotryum 108
humile, Fusicladium 302, 316
hybridus, Gymnopus 168
hydnoideum, Sphaeronaema 321, 332

, Tympanis 321
hydrophilum, Camptobasidium 131
hyperici, Septoria 48
hypodermia, Sphaeria 321
hypoxylina, Roselllinia 58
hypoxylinum, Stilbohypoxylon 52, 53, 58,

59, 66, 69, 70
Hypoxylon, Cordyceps 325

, Sphaeria 325
hysterioides, Actidium 322

ignobile, Stilbohypoxylon 53,

ignobilis, Roselllinia
, Stilbohypoxylon

illudens, Xylobolus
immunda, Roselllinia

, Sphaeria
, Stilbohypoxylon

immundum, Stilbohypoxylon
63,

impressa, Dothidea
, Sphaeria

inaequalis, Cordana
incarnata, Cytispora

, Naemospora
incarnatum, Limnoperdon
incrustans var. minor, Sphaeria

, Amphisphaeria

58, 60, 66,
68-70

58
52

111
61, 66

61
68

51-54, 61,
66, 69, 70

336
324, 336

225
335

323, 335
131
323

232,234
, Kirschsteiniothelia 230, 232, 234
, Microthelia 229, 230, 232

indoctoides, Gymnopus 137, 142,
144-146, 149-151, 161-163

indoctus, Gymnopus 142, 144-147, 149,
152, 177-179, 188

, Marasmius 163, 177
inops, Microthelia 232
interseminata, Curvularia 313

, Dendryphiella 313
interseminatum, Denaryphion 313

, Helminthosporium 313
, Heterosporium 313

ivoryi, Boletellus 238
, Heimiella 238
, Heimioporus 237

jacarandae, Cladosporium 302
, Fusicladium 296, 302, 303

jacarandicola, Cladosporium 296, 299-301
jamaicana, Byssosphaeria 32, 34
jamonii, Pseudobaeospora 6
japonica, Heimiella 238

, Hymenochaete 258, 274, 275
, Stereum 276

japonicum, Stereum 259, 275
japonicus, Boletellus 238

, Heimioporus 238
johnstonii, Collybia 179

, Cordana 225
, Gymnopus 148, 149, 152, 179-181
, Marasmius 179

juglandis, Melanconium 338
, Stilbospora 326, 338

Junci, Sphaeria 320
junicinum, Leptostroma 329
juniperi, Herpotrichia 25

khaoyaiensis, Hypomyces 84, 86, 88,
91, 98, 100, 102, 103, 118, 125, 126

kinabaluensis, Heimiella 238
, Heimioporus 238

Laburni, Sphaeria 321
lactucae, Septoria 48
lacustris, Peziza 325
lagenaria, Melanospora 286
laguncularis var. denudata, Pseudobaeos-
pora 6
laguncularis, Pseudobaeospora 1, 6
lanata, Cytispora 325, 337

, Sphaeria 337
lanceolatus, Sporophagomyces 82, 87,

120, 121, 124
lanciformis, Sphaeria 322
lata, Sphaeria 323, 335
lateritia, Lentinula 141, 142, 144, 145
lateritius, Hypomyces 126
latitans, Dothidea 339

, Sphaeria 327, 339
lavandulae, Septoria 48
Lecideola, Excipula 324
Ledi, Phacidium 329
leiphaemia, Sphaeria 334
lejoplaca, Sphaeria 335
lepidii, Septoria 48
leptidea, Sphaeria 320
leptideum, Phacidium 335
leucanthemi, Septoria 46
leucosperma, Cytispora 325

, Cytospora 243, 247-249, 251, 252
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levieri, Fusicladium 303
leyteensis, Entomophthora 241, 242
lindtneri, Acremonium 124
lineare, Hysterium 322
lineatus, Rigidoporus 106
livida, Sphaeria 328
Jirn, Hypocrea 82
longipes, Collybia 138

, Xerula 138
longiramosum, Cladobotryum 96
longisetosa, Melanospora 286, 287
lupiniphilum, Cladosporium 301, 306
toea, Sphaerostilbella 82, 87, 90,

121-123
luteovirens, Hypomyces 126
lycoperdoides, Asterophora 135
lycopersici, Septoria 46, 48

macrocontinua, Spadicoides 227
macropycnidia, Stagonospora 48
macrosporum, Stilbohypoxylon 51-53,

61, 68, 70
macrotricha, Herpotrichia 24, 26, 27,

34-37
maculare, Hysterium 325
macularis, Sphaeria 320, 331, 334
magnusianum, Cylindrocarpon 12
magnusii, Amphisphaeria 231, 232
rnalesianus var. malesianus, Mar-
asmius 158
- var. minor, Marasmius 158
mandarina, Heimiella 238
mandarinus, Boletus 238

, Heimioporus 238
mauritiana, Spadicoides 223
medica, Hymenochaete 270, 274-276

, Lloydella 276
, Veluticeps 267

medicum, Porostereum 276
, Stereum 258, 259, 276

megaspora, Pileodon 267
megasporus, Pileodon 258-260, 262,

267, 268, 271, 277, 278
melaena, Sphaeria 326
melaleucae, Phyllachora 13, 17
melaleucum, Hysterium 321, 332
melanops, Botryosphaeria 288-292

, Dothidea 288-291, 294
, Dothiorella 289, 291
, Melanops 289

melanopus, Gymnopus 137, 142,
144-146, 148, 149, 152, 181-184

melasperma, Cytispora 325
menehune aff., Gymnopus 142, 144-147,

149, 152, 186-188
menehune, Gymnopus 141, 142, 144,

146-149, 152, 179, 184-186, 188, 193
mesenterica, Auricularia 96

micropori, Sphaerostilbella 87, 90, 91,
120, 122

microporus, Rigidoporus 99
microsperma, Cytispora 325, 33(j, 337
microstoma, Sphaeria 325
milliaria, Sphaeria 323
miniumbonata, Cordana 222
minor, Stilbohypoxylon 51, 52
minus, Stilbohypoxylon 51, 53, (>3, (5(5, 70
minuta, Spadicoides 222, 225-227
mirabilis, Boletellus 240

, Boletus 240
, Ceriomyces 240
, Heimioporus 240
, Xerocormis 240

moelleri, Stilbohypoxylon 51, 52, 55, 57
molle, Helminthosporium 313
monocephala, Moorella 72, 75, 7«, 78
morgani, Boletus 240
moriformis, Sphaeria 324, 335
moseri aff., Gymnopus 142, 144-146,

150, 151, 188-190
moseri, Gymnopus 190, 191
muciflua, Collybia 138
multiceps, Sphaeria 321 ,332
multiformis, Sphaeria 321
multiseptatum, Cladobotryum 84, 102,

125, 126
musae, Collelotrichum 12

, Cordana 225
muscorum, Rhizoctonia 325
mutabilis, Pseudobaeospora 1, 6
mutila, Sphaeria 337
mycophilus, Hypomyces 81, 86, 89, 103,

126
myriocarpa, Sphaeria 328
mytilimun, Hysterium 32 1, 333
mytilinellum, Lophium 327
mytilinum, Lophium 333

naucoriiformis, Marasmius 168
nebulosa, Sphaeria 326
nephelodes, Collybia 177
nzger, Aspergillus 243, 247-252, 255
nigricans, Heimiella 238

, Heimioporus 238
nigrum, Epicoccum 12
nivea, Sphaeria 322
nodorum, Septoria 39, 40, 48, 49

, Stagonospora 39, 40, 46, 49
nodulosum, Brachycladium 313

, Dendryphion 313
nonnullus var. attenuatus, Gymnopus 142,

144-147, 150, 152, 153, 191-193
-var. attenuatus, Marasmius 191, 193

, Gymnopus 147, 191
, Marasmius 191, 193
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novaezelandiae, Lentinula 141, 142, 144,
145

novae-zelandiae, Sphaerostilbella 121,
123

, Stilbohypoxylon 51-53, 63, 66,
68. 70

oakesii, Aleurodiscus
obconicum, Cladobotryum
obesa, Septoria
obturata, Sphaeria
odoratus, Hypomyces
odorum, Cladobotryum 81, 84

115,
oenothera, Septoria
oleae, Coleophoma
oligophylla, Pseudobaeospora
operculata, Sphaeria
ophioglossoides, Sphaeria 328,
orchidearum, Cladosporium

304-306,
orchidiphilum, Cladosporium

296,
orchidis, Cladosporium

, Fusicladium
ornata, Melanospora
orthosporus, Hypomyces
oryzae, Kuskia
ostrea, Stereum
Ostruthii, Sphaeria
ovina, Sphaeria
Oxycoccos, Hysterium
oxysporum, Cladosporium 297,

308,

paeonia, Septoria
pallida, Hypocrea

, Stictis
palmae, Submersisphaeria
palmicola, Spadicoides
paludosa, Stagonospora
parallela, Sphaeria
parallelum, Hysterium
passerini, Septoria
pauciseptata, Cordana
penicillioides, Gliocladium
persicina, Aegerita
pezizoides, Pestalotia
Phacicioides, Stictis
philippinensis, Hymenochaete

, Pileodon

, Veluticeps

picacea, Roselllinia
picastra, Sphaeria
picea, Sphaeria

278
117,126

46, 48
324
118

, 89, 113,
126, 127

48
220

1
327, 339
339, 340

301,
308, 309

296, 304,
306, 307

314
314, 315

286
102, 126

12
118, 123

320
324
325

303, 305,
309, 311

48
80, 82, 85, 86, 88, 90,

124
327

72-75
223

48
320

323, 335
48

222
118, 125

328
13

327
269

258, 260, 262, 269-271,
277, 278

258, 259, 268, 269,
271, 278, 279

63, 64, 66
323
326

pilifera, Ceratostoma
, Sphaeria

pillodii, Pseudobaeospora
pimeriensis, Veluticeps 261, 277
pinarense, Cladobotryum
pinastri, Hysterium 321

, Phacidium 321
, Sphaeria
, Triblidium 321

pinglongshanica, Dicephalospora 347
pini, Hymenochaete

, Phacidium
, Sphaeria
, Veluticeps 258, 259, 273

pinicola, Peziza
Pisi, Sphaeria
pithya, Excipula 325, 331

, Sphaeria 320
pithyum, Phacidium
Platanoides, Sphaeria 325, 336
podagrariae, Dothidea

, Sphaeria 326
poliota, Sphaeria
polygonorum, Septoria
polygramma, Sphaeria
polypori, Cladobotryum
polyporicola, Gliocladium
polyporinus, Hypomyces 81, 86, 8<

103,106
324
301

populneum, Sclerotium
praecox, Cladosporium

, Myriococcum
profusa, Sphaeria
protusae, Sphaeria
pruinosa, Sphaeria
pseudaspera, Microsphaeropsis
pseudopolyporinus, Hypomyces 86

95, 104,
pteridis, Dothidea

, Xyloma 322,
puertoricensis, Hypomyces 86, 88

100, 105,
pulchella, Sphaeria
pulicare var. lenticulare, Hysterium

, Hysterium 321, 322, 333,
pulveracea, Sphaeria
pulvinatum, Coryneum 326,
pulvis var. pyrius, Sphaeria
punctiformis, Sphaeria 321, 322, 333,
punctispora, Heimiella
punctisporus, Boletellus 239,

, Boletus 239,
, Heimioporus 237,

pupula var. philadelphi, Sphaeria

-, Sphaeria 232

320
320

1
, 279

96
, 332
333
326
, 333
, 348
273
325
320
274
337
329
337
331
331
337
338
338
326
46

326
103
121
, 96,
126
336
306
322
320
328
322
12

, 89,
105
333
333
, 95,
106
324
323,
334
334
323
338
323
334
240
240
240
240
232,
28

320
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purpureicollus, Gymnopus

, Marasmius
pusillum, Chaetomium
pustula, Phoma

, Sphaeria
putillus, Gymnopus
pyrenophora, Dothidea

, Dothiora
pyrifera, Pseudobaeospora
pyriforme, Melanconium

, Sphaeronaema
pyriformis, Stilbospora

quadratum, Phacidium
quaternata, Sphaeria
quercina, Sphaeria
quercinum, Cenangium

, Hysterium
quercuum, Botryosphaeria
quisquiliarum, Hypoxylon

, Sphaeria
, Stilbohypoxylon

Racodium, Sphaeria
radicata, Collybia

, Ditiola
, Xerula

radula, Sphaeria
rattanicola, Submersisphaeria
rectangulare, Cladosporium

repanda, Sphaeria
repandum, Heterosporium
Resinae, Peziza

, Sphaeria
reticulata, Tremella
retispora, Gelasinospora

, Heimiella
retisporus var. levipedes, Ht

, Boletellus 239
, Boletus 238, 239

, Heimioporus
, Strobilomyces

rhenana, Herpotrichia
rhodomphala, Byssosphaeria

rhodosticta, Herpotrichia
rhodostoma, Sphaeria
Ribesia, Dothidea

, Peziza
ribis, Cenangium
ridleyi, Boletus

, Heimioporus
rivularis, Entomophthora
rosea, Clonostachys 243, :

239
239

25
25-27,
30, 31

24, 30, 32
322
323

324, 336
336
239
239

241, 242
247-249, 251,

252

148, 150,
200, 201

200
327
338

326, 338
191
335
289

6
338

326, 338

323, 335
320

289, 293, 324
336

324, 336
288, 289, 291

51, 63
63

51-54, 63, 64,
68, 70

328, 339
138
328
138

322, 334
la 74, 75

296, 304,
309, 310

320
313
329
321

96
12

239

Imioporus239

, Mycogone
, Psilonia

rosellinioides, Hypoxylon
rosellus, Hypomyces
roseum, Fusisporium

, Trichothecium 243,

rostrata, Sphaeria
rubescens, Bostrychia

, Cytispora
Rubi, Excipula

DIi fl f'T ft T1 fYY}
, IT Illlt^LLlitLIlL

rubiginosa, Sphaeria
rubiicolor, Marasmius
rubra, Dothidea

, Sphaeria

247,

rubrobrunnescens, Cladobotryurr

rubropuncta, Heimiella
rubropunctum, Leccinum
rubropunctus, Boletus

, Heimioporus
rufa, Hypocrea

, Sphaeria
rufisulcatus, Marasmius
rufocornea, Dicephalospora
rufum, Agyrium

, Sphaeronaema

saepinicola, Sphaeria
salakensis, Gymnopus

150,
salicella, Sphaeria
salicina, Sphaeria
salicinum, Rhizoctonia

, Rhytisma
, Sclerotium

saligna, Phoma
, Sphaeria

sambuci, Heterosporium
samoensis, Roselllinia

142,
, 151

324

126
327,339

63
125,126

332

249, 251,
252
323

323, 335
335
323

321 333
324
183
337

326,337
i 125,

126
239
239
239
239
126

328,339
163
347
327
320

336
144-148,

, 202, 203
326
320
336

,326,336
324
339

327,339
313

55, 57
samuelsii, Stilbohypoxylon 51, 52, 61, 63,

66, 70
sancta-cruciana, Roselllinia 55, 57, 66
sanguineae, Sphaeria 324, 327, 335, 339
sanguinolentum, Stereum 97
sapinea, Sphaeria 324

, Sphaeropsis 8, 13, 17, 19
sarmentorum, Sphaeria 320
scabra var. Podoides, Sphaeria 328, 339
schiedermayeriana, Byssosphaeria 25-27,

32-34
, Herpotrichia 24, 32, 34

schweinitzii, Hypocrea 126
Scirpi, Caeoma 325

, Hysterium 325, 337
scirpinum, Hysterium 337

, Leptostroma 325
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scribnerianum, Fusicladium
scripicola, Sphaeria
scrophulariae, Septoria
scutellariae, Septoria
sedi, Ectostroma
Semen, Sclerotium
semihirtipes, Gymnopus
semitecta, Sphaeria
semitranslucens, Hypomyces
sepiarium, Gloeophyllum
sepiiconicus, Gymnopus

, Marasmius
seriata, Sphaeria
seriatum, Cenangium

, Phacidium
, Triblidium

serpens, Sphaeria
setacea, Sphaeria
setosa, Hymenochaete

, Veluticeps
siamensis, Hypomyces

105, 107, 108, 125, 126
sibirinae, Hypomyces 84, 85, 87, 89, 105,

108, 109, 126, 127
sichuanensis, Cudonia
simplex, Cladobotryum

12
324
46
48

325
322
158
329

95, 96, 126
279

142, 144 146,
149, 151, 163, 164

163
327, 339

337
325, 337

325
321
327

258, 259,275
258, 259, 271, 273

84, 86, 91, 99,

simulii, Entomophthora
singaporensis, Melanospora
socia, Septoria
Sorbi, Hysterium

, Sphaeria
sordaria, Sphaeria
sparsibarbis, Collybia
speciosa, Moorella
spectabilis, Xylobolus
speirea, Sphaeria
speireum, Perisporium
sphaerale, Sclerococcum
sphaerica, Nigrospora
Sphaeroides, Excipula

, Hysterium
sphaerospermum, Cladosporium

, Spadicoides
spiculosa, Sphaeria
spinosa, Sphaeria
spireae, Leptrostroma

, Xyloma

139
84, 89, 115-117,

126, 127
241, 242

286
46, 48

324, 335
323
327
138

75, 78
118

326, 338
338
325
12

324
325
311
227

328, 339
323
333

322, 333
spissus, Gymnopus 137, 142, 144-146,

148, 150, 153, 204-206
stanhopeae, Cladosporium 304, 311, 312
stemmatea, Sphaeria 327
stephanomatis, Hypomyces 126
stercorarium, Aphysiostroma 126, 127
stereicola, Cladobotryum 96, 106, 126
stigma, Sphaeria 321
stilbostoma, Sphaeria 324, 336

stillatus, Dacrymyces 328
stipata, Arachnocrea 126, 127

, Sphaeria 326
straminea, Schizoparme 48
striaeformis, Sphaeria 326
stricta var. obliqua, Sphaeria328, 336, 340

, Sphaeria 324, 336
strigosa, Excipula 324, 336

, Peziza 336
strobilina, Sphaeria 329
strumella, Sphaeria 323
subconfluens, Collybia 138, 170, 171
subcyathiformis, Gymnopus 186
subiculosus, Hypocrea 82

, Hypomyces 86, 88, 91, 95, 105,
108, 109, 111, 125, 126

subnudus, Gymnopus 141, 142, 144-146
subradians, Sphaeria 326
subretispora, Heimiella 239
subretisporus, Heimioporus 239
subsulphureus, Gymnopus 156
subtile, Sphaeronaema 325
subtilis, Crucella 131
subulatum, Sphaeronaema 329
suecica, Amphisphaeria 231
suecicum, Melanopsamma 231
sulphurea, Hypocrea 81
superba, Arthrobotrys 114
sympodiophorus, Hypomyces 81, 85, 87,

111, 118, 126
148

278
264, 278, 279
261, 262,264
262, 264-266,

277,278
259

142, 144
320
100
191

145, 146, 148,
151, 206-208

206, 207
325

288, 289, 291
86, 90, 111,

118, 126
121

51-53, 65,
66, 68-70

321
325, 337
322, 334

337
326
286

synodicus, Marasmiellus

tabacina, Campylomyces
, Veluticeps 258, 259,

tabacinus, Aleurodiscus
, Campylomyces 260,

, Veluticeps
tamblinganensis, Gymnopus
Taxi, Sphaeria
tenuiculus, Polyporus
terginus, Gymnopus
termiticola, Gymnopus

150,
, Marasmius

tessella, Sphaeria
testudo, Fusicoccum
thailandicus, Hypomyces

thaxteri, Gliocladium
theissenii, Stilbohypoxy Ion

thelena, Sphaeria
Tiliae, Exosporium

, Sphaeria
, Vermicularia

trichella, Sphaeria
tricorpus, Verticillium
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triseptatus, Hypomyces 81, 85, 111
tritici, Septoria 48
trogioides, Gymnopus 137, 146, 149,

ISO, 152, 195-197
truncata, Poronia 325

, Sphaeria 325
truncatum, Sphaeronaema 323
tuberosa, Collybia
tulasnei, Melanops
tumidum, Hysterium
turgida, Sphaeria
typhae, Epithele

138
288, 289, 291, 294

325
339
279

uda, Sphaeria 329
umbonatum, Coryneum 338
uniseptata, Cordana 222-225
uniseptatum, Cladobotryum 111
urticae, Dacrymyces 339

, Helminthosporium 313
, Rhytisma 326
, Tremella 327, 339

Vaccinii, Cytispora 232, 328
, Dothidea 329
, Phacidium 327
, Sphaeria 321, 332

vasicola, Submersisphaeria 74, 77
verrucaeformis, Sphaeria 322
verrucosa, Spadicoides 227
versicolor, Stictis 327

versiforme, Sphaeronaema
versiseptatis, Spadicoides
vestita, Pleurocytospora
vibratilis, Sphaeria
villosa, Hymenochaete
vinosa, Dendryphiella
vinosum, Dendryphion

, Helminthosporium
violacea, Nectriopsis
virescens, Cladobotryum

Gymnopus 137,

virgultorum, Sphaeria
viridigriseus, Hypomyces
vitellinipes, Gymnopus

144-146, 149
vitensis, Stagonospora
vulgaris, Hymenella

323, 335
223

13
328
102

296, 313, 314
313
313

84, 126
81, 82, 88,

1 Hi 118
148, 150, 151,

198-200
320, 331

117
137, 142,

, 150, 166-168
48

338

washingtonensis, Melanospora 281-287

xanthopus, Microporus 87, 123
xerampelinus, Boletellus 239

, Heimioporus 239
xyloboli, Hypomyces 111, 117
Xylomoides, Sphaeria 324, 336
xylostei, Sphaeria 326

zamiae, Melanospora 286
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